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Résumé of Items 
21 October 2024 

  
 
 
To: The University Senate 
From: Libby Richards, Chairperson of the Steering Committee 
Subject: Résumé of Items under Consideration by the Various Standing Committees 

 
Steering Committee  
Libby Richards, erichards@purdue.edu  
1. Soliciting reports and informational sessions in response to faculty and committee requests  
 
Advisory Committee 
Susan South, senate-chair@purdue.edu  
 
Nominating Committee 
Damon Lisch, dlisch@purdue.edu  and Seema Mattoo, smattoo@purdue.edu  
1.  Managing committee vacancies 
 
 
Educational Policy Committee 
Howard E. Sypher, hsypher@purdue.edu   
1. Assessing the need for AI regulations 
2. Considering ways to improve the Grade Appeal Process 
3. Updating MEAPS language as per SB22-08 
4. Proposal for Readmission Policy Committee changes and Re-naming of that committee 
 
 
Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Committee 
Brian Dilkes, bdilkes@purdue.edu / Geraldine Friedman, friedman@purdue.edu  
  
 
Faculty Affairs Committee 
Françoise Brosseau-Lapré,  fbrossea@purdue.edu / Anish Vanaik, avanaik@purdue.edu  
1. SEA 202 
2. Follow-up on SD 22-08 and Impact of SB1 on Purdue Healthcare 
3. Liaising with sub-committee on Purdue Global on Purdue Online 
4. Senate Communications 
5. Guidelines for SUFIE 
6. Assessment of recent changes in Promotion and Tenure cases (together with EDIC) 
7. Lecturers Advisory Committee 
8. Revisions to University policy on: 

a. Sabbatical Leave policy and operating procedures 
b. Standard for Courtesy appointment 
c. Operating Procedures for reportable outside activity leaves 

9. Transition to Elements for Annual Review  
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Student Affairs Committee 
Abigail S. Engelberth, aengelbe@purdue.edu  
1. Class Size  
 
 
University Resources Policy Committee 
Lori Hoagland, lhoaglan@purdue.edu  
1. Parking regulations and appeals process 
2. Issues around Bicycle Parking 
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